

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 2047 OF 2024

Ghatkopar Prem Kantu Co Operative HousingPETITIONER
Society Ltd.

V/S

The District Dy. Registrar, Co-operativeRESPONDENT
Societies Mumbai City (ii)

Ms. Sneha Phene with Mr. Rohan Tamhane i/b. Tamhane and
co. for Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Res. No. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 23rd January, 2024

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)