

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) N.2047 OF 2024

Ghatkopar Prem Kantu Co. Opp. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
The District Dy. Registrar,
Co-Opp. Societies, Mumbai City (II) ...Respondents

....

Ms. Sneha Phene, a/w. Mr. Rohan Tamhane i/b. Tamhane & Co., for
Petitioner

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. GP a/w. Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for
Respondent Nos.1 & 2-State.

....

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 25 JANUARY 2024.

P.C. :

The learned counsel appearing for Petitioner seeks time to give fresh notice of the present petition to Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5. List the petition for further consideration on 16 February 2024.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE
Date:
2024.01.29
18:24:02 +0530