

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1863 OF 2024

Ghatkopar Prem Kanku Co-operative Housing Society .Petitioners  
Limited & anr.

*Versus*

The District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, .Respondents  
Mumbai City (II) & ors.

---

Mr. Tamhane i/b. M/s. Tamhane & Co., Advocate, for the Petitioners  
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 – State  
Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w. Mr. V. A. Joshi i/b. M/s. Chitnis Vaithy & Co.,  
Advocates, for Respondent No. 3

---

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

**DATE : 27.08.2024**

**P. C.**

1. Mr. Tamhane, learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to file re-joinder. Let such re-joinder be filed within one week from today.
2. Stand over to **10.09.2024**.

**[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]**