

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1863 OF 2024

Ghatkopar Prem Kantu Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd. & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The District Dy. Registrar, Co-operative Societies,
Mumbai City (II), Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Sneha Phene a/w. Mr. Ashish Ghadge, Advocates, i/b.
Tamhane & Co., for the Petitioners.
Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. G.P a/w. Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for the
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w. Mr. V. A. Joshi, Advocates, i/b. M/s. Chitnis
Vaithy & Co., for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 10th SEPTEMBER 2024

P. C.:

1. Ms. Phene, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners
tenders rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 24th September 2024.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]