

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2024.12.03
19:14:38 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1863 OF 2024

Ghatkopar Prem Kanku CHS & Anr. ...Petitioners

V/s.

The District Dy. Registrar Co-operative ...Respondents
Societies, Mumbai City (II) & Ors.

Ms. Sneha Phene a/w Ajit Tamhane, Ms. Savita Sawalkar and Mr. Rohan Tamhane i/by M/s Tamhane & Co. for Petitioners.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, Additional G.P. a/w Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w V.A. Joshi i/by Chitnis Vaithy & Co. for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 3rd December 2024

PC. :

1. Both the learned Counsel for the contesting parties state that the parties are negotiating settlement.
2. According, stand over to **10th December 2024**. To be shown high on board under the caption 'For filing Consent Terms'.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)