

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1863 OF 2024

Ghatkopar Prem Kantu Co Operative HousingPETITIONER
Society Ltd.

V/S

The District Dy. Registrar, Co-operativeRESPONDENT
Societies Mumbai City (ii)

Adv. Sneha Phene a/w Savita Sawalkar i/by Tamhane and Co.
Tamhane and co for Petitioner

Adv. Manish Upadhye AGP for Respondent No. 1.

By Consent of Parties.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 17th December, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. 20/12/2024 , for settlement/ for filing consent terms.
Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will
continue to operating till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)