

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1863 OF 2024

Ghatkopar Prem Kantu Cooperative  
Housing Society Ltd & Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The District Dy. Registrar of Cooperative  
Society Mumbai City-II & Ors.

... Respondents

---

Ms. Sneha Phene, with Mr. Ajit Tamhane, & Ms. Savita Sawalkar, i/b, Ms. Tamhane & Co, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. None for Respondent no. 3. Ms. Sneha Phene, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioners states that parties have not been able to meet and as a result, seeks some accommodation.

2. Considering this, stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )

AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed  
by AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2026.02.24  
11:01:54 +0530