

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1863 OF 2024

Ghatkopar Prem Kantu Co-Operative
Housing Society Ltd. & Anr. .. Petitioners
V/s.
The District Dy. Registrar, Co-Operative
Societies Mumbai City (II) & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Ajit C. Tamhane for Petitioners.
Mr. Shamrao Gore, AGP for Respondent nos. 1 and 2 (State of Maharashtra).
Mr. Vir Patel, Mr. Yogesh Patel i/b M/s. Chitnis Vaithy & Co. for Respondent
no. 3.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH 2026

PC.:

1. By consent of parties, stand over to 17th April 2026. Parties inform this Court that they should be in a position to work out a settlement between themselves by that date.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil