

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1863 OF 2024

Ghatkopar Prem CHSL

...Petitioner

V/s.

The District Dy. Registrar of Co-operative
Society Mumbai City II & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Sneha Phene, with Ms. Savita Sawalkar, i/b M/s. Tamhane & Co., for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Gauaj Shah, with Mr. Harjot Singh & Mr. V. A. Joshi, i/b Chitnis Vaithy &
Co., for the Respondent no. 3.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Parties state that they require some more time.
2. Considering this, stand over to **30th April 2026** under the caption
“For Settlement / Filing Consent Terms.

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.18
13:09:55 +0530

Amol

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)